December 2025

Position Title
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SCHOOL AIDE Il

PROGRAM COORD I

SOCIAL WORKER Il
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
SCHOOL AIDE |

CLERK TYPIST |

SCHOOL AIDE |

CLERK TYPIST |
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE Il
SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE |

SCHOOL AIDE Il
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PROGRAM COORD llI

November 2025 (Addendum)
PRE KINDER TEACHER

SOCIAL WORKER Il

PRE KINDER TEACHER

SOCIAL WORKER Il
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SCHOOL AIDE Il

PROGRAM COORD IV
ELEMENTARY TEACHER
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE II

October 2025 (Addendum)
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
SCHOOL AIDE |

HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

September 2025 (Addendum)
ELECTRICIAN Il

August 2025 (Addendum)
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER

SEC SCH ASST PRINCIPAL
MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACHER
PRE KINDER TEACHER
INST COORD TEACHER

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 38-60

Effective Date
12/1/2025
12/2/2025
12/3/2025
12/4/2025
12/5/2025
12/6/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/12/2025
12/13/2025
12/19/2025
12/24/2025
12/26/2025
12/26/2025
12/26/2025

11/1/2025
11/7/2025
11/7/2025
11/7/2025
11/8/2024
11/9/2025
11/11/2025
11/17/2025
11/28/2025

10/19/2025
10/22/2025
10/25/2025
10/25/2025
10/27/2025
10/29/2025

9/27/2025

8/2/2025

8/6/2025

8/11/2025
8/12/2025
8/18/2025

Funding Salary
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62,136.00
40,443.00
68,269.00
59,159.00
62,136.00
39,918.00
43,995.00
28,774.00
26,955.00
28,774.00
26,955.00
42,388.00
33,731.00
28,774.00
30,996.00
47,279.00
42,388.00
80,251.00

64,180.00
75,392.00
45,000.00
75,392.00
62,136.00
45,486.00
86,219.00
65,880.00
33,731.00

75,968.00
60,225.00
58,439.00
29,865.00
61,890.00
52,523.00

53,699.00

42,824.00
$63,518.00
Plus $6,351.80 *10% Differential

Total: $69,869.80

75,968.00
61,890.00
74,647.00



GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS - P.L. 38-60

June 2025 (Addendum)
COMMUNITY PROGRAM AIDE II 6/13/2025 F S 38,908.00

April 2025 (Addendum)
PROGRAM COORD I 4/10/2025 F S 62,163.00
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 4/11/2025 F S 50,605.00

January 2025 (Addendum)

RESEARCH PLANNING EVALADMIN  1/6/2025 L S 94,690.00
Disclaimer: REPORTING MAY BE SUBJECT TO AMENDMENTS
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